
ABOUT THIS PRODUCT
Our Prochem® Ultra unlined natural rubber gloves provide 
exceptional chemical resistance, making them ideal for chemical 
handling and industrial cleaning tasks. Available in two lengths, 
these gloves ensure you have the right level of protection for 
various tasks, including general wet handling and industrial 
cleaning.

“Supertouch” is a registered trademark of Allied International Trading Ltd - Unit 3 Rabone Park, Rabone Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands, B66 2NN, UK Issue Number: 1  Date: 29.05.2024

• Achieves type A chemical protection for EN374-1
• Highest Abrasion level for EN388
• Protection against bacteria and viruses conforming 

to EN374-5
• New Rubber formulation for a softer feel
• Heat resistance to 125degrees for EN407
• Frictionless design for easy on and off use
• Available in two lengths for arm protection
• Feature rolled beaded cuff
• CAT III

78273 - 45CM
78373 - 60CM Black S/7-2XL/11

PROCHEM ULTRA gLOVES

4121X

EN 388:2016
+A1:2018

EN ISO 374-5:
2016

EN ISO 374-1:2016+
A1:2018/Type A

AKLMNOPT

CAT IIIEN 407:2020

X1XXXX0598

CERTIFICATION

Unlined rubber gloves.
materials

Keep in cool dry place away from direct. 
storage

1 Pair per bag - 24 pairs per carton. 
packaging

FormaldehydeT 6

Chemical Permeation Levels  Degradation
EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018

Methanol
Sodium hydroxide 40%
Sulphur acid 96%
Nitric acid 65%
Acetic acid 99%

Ammonium Hydroxide 25%
Hydrogen Peroxide 30%

A
K
L
M
N
O

P

6
6
4
6
5

3
6

0.4%
-10.2%
31.4%
16.2%
20.0%
-8.1%
32.1%
-4.4%

EN 407:2020 Protective gloves against thermal risks [Heat and/or fire]

This product does not have flame protection and should not come into contact with a naked flame.

Test Performance Level Achieved Maximum Performance Level
Limited flame spread
Contact heat
Convective heat
Radiant heat
Small splashes of molten metal
Large quantities of molten metal

X
1
X
X
X
X

4
4
4

4
4
4

Test
Abrasion Resistance
Cut Resistance
Tear Resistance
Puncture Resistance
ISO Cut level 

Performance Level Achieved
4
1
2
1
X

Maximum Performance Level
(4)
(5)
(4)
(4)
(F)

EN 388:2016+A1:2018 

78273 - 45CM
78373 - 60CM 


