CONTAINS LATEX

S/7-2XL/11 Black

78273 - 45CM 78373 - 60CM

- Achieves type A chemical protection for EN374-1
- Highest Abrasion level for EN388
- Protection against bacteria and viruses conforming to EN374-5
- New Rubber formulation for a softer feel
- Heat resistance to 125degrees for EN407
- Frictionless design for easy on and off use
- Available in two lengths for arm protection
- Feature rolled beaded cuff
- CAT III

PROCHEM ULTRA GLOVES

78273 - 45CM 78373 - 60CM

ABOUT THIS PRODUCT

Our Prochem® Ultra unlined natural rubber gloves provide exceptional chemical resistance, making them ideal for chemical handling and industrial cleaning tasks. Available in two lengths, these gloves ensure you have the right level of protection for various tasks, including general wet handling and industrial cleaning.

EN 388-2016+A1-2018

LN 300.2010 · A1.2010					
Test	Performance Level Achieved	Maximum Performance Level			
Abrasion Resistance	4	(4)			
Cut Resistance	1	(5)			
Tear Resistance	2	(4)			
Puncture Resistance	1	(4)			
ISO Cut level	Х	(F)			

EIN I	EN 15U 3/4-1:2016+A1:2018			
	Chemical	Permeation Levels	Degradation	
Α	Methanol	6	0.4%	
K	Sodium hydroxide 40%	6	-10.2%	
L	Sulphur acid 96%	4	31.4%	
М	Nitric acid 65%	6	16.2%	
N	Acetic acid 99%	5	20.0%	
0	Ammonium Hydroxide 25%	3	-8.1%	
P	Hydrogen Peroxide 30%	6	32.1%	
T	Formaldehyde	6	-4.4%	

EN 407:2020 Projective gloves against merinal risks [hear and/or fire]				
Test	Performance Level Achieved	Maximum Performance Level		
Limited flame spread	Х	4		
Contact heat	1	4		
Convective heat	Х	4		
Radiant heat	Х	4		
Small splashes of molten metal	Х	4		
Large quantities of molten metal	Х	4		

This product does not have flame protection and should not come into contact with a naked flame.

CERTIFICATION











MATERIALS

Unlined rubber gloves.

STORAGE

Keep in cool dry place away from direct.

PACKAGING

1 Pair per bag - 24 pairs per carton.